

SC – 36(01)2019 (11)2021
Nakashipara P.S Case No. 936 dated 21.11.2013 U/S- 341,326,379/34 IPC and U/S- 3,4 E.S.
Act and adding section 302 IPC
Present : Sri Gopal Kishor Sinha

Order No. 26
dated 19.11.2022.

All the six accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Ld. APP submits that he informed the IO about sanction of the District Magistrate, Nadia and report of FSL, Belgachia, Kolkata but the IO has not turned up and prays for direction for appearance of the IO.

On perusal of LCR it appears that on 29.04.2015 IO, SI Shyamal Roy of Nakashipara P.S received the original report of FSL, Belgachia, Kolkata on the basis of his prayer.

OC, Nakashipara P.S is directed to produce original FSL report, Belgachia, Kolkata by the date fixed.

IO, SI Shyamal Roy of Nakashipara P.S is directed to appear before this case on the date fixed about sanction of the District Magistrate, Nadia.

The SP of Ranaghat Police District is accordingly informed for compliance of order by the IO.

To 10.01.2023 for appearance of accused and production of original report of FSL and appearance of IO.

Dictated and corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court ,
Krishnagar, Nadia.

Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Krishnagar, Nadia.
J.O Code – WB00789