

**S.C. 36(01) of 2019**

**Present: Sri. Sujit Kumar Jha**

**Order no. 29**

**Dated 14-3-2023**

P.O. is retired. I am in-charge of this court.

Today is fixed for production of accused and alamats, supply of  
Copy of CFSI.report.

Report already case recorded.

All the six accused person are present by filing hazira.

None move.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 11-5-23 for consideration of charge. .

Additional District Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Krishnagar, Nadia.  
(In-Charge)